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Prayer Theme Next Week: Healing (John 9:1-41)
The Healing of the Blind Man:  'He put on a paste on my eyes, and I washed, and I can see.'

God doesn’t choose the obvious people to be his followers. Each of us are chosen by God and
healed by his love – like the blind man in the Gospel who is healed. He doesn't expect it, 
however his faith in Jesus in that moment is enough. His eyes are opened. Not only can he physically
see - but he also recognises Jesus as the Lord. Sometimes we too need to open our eyes. Let us become
 aware of the love of God in all that we see, in the beauty of nature, in others and in our own potential.

Dear Lord
Allow your healing hand to heal me.
Touch my soul with your compassion.
Touch my heart with your courage and infinite love.
Amen.

Being One of Ours

BOOO Virtues
Congratulations 

Diary Dates
Saturday 18th March - Mysercough College Course Advice
Morning (10am - 1pm)
Monday 21st March - North West Apprenticeship & Careers
Expo at the Guildhall (12 noon - 7pm)
Thursday, 23rd March - Year 7 Parents' Evening
Friday 24th March - STEM Day
Monday 27th March - Auditions begin for Shrek Production
Thursday, 30th March - Music Concert in the Arts Theatre 
Thursday, 6th April - School closed for Easter at 12:45 pm

Monday, 24th April - School opens for Summer Term
Wednesday, 26th April - Year 8 Normandy
Monday, 1st May - School closed for the Bank Holiday
Monday, 8th May - School closed for the Coronation of King
Charles III
Friday, 26th May - School closes for half term holidays

Friday, 9th June - Sunday, 11th June - Duke of Edinburgh
Bronze Practice Expedition

Full Newsletter to Follow

Year 7: Zuzanna Rapa  
For being discerning with her choices
and showing compassion to others.

Year 8: Charlie Whelan
For showing compassion to others,

Year 9: Erika Russell
For being intentional and
compassionate during the Fire Alarm
this week.

Year 10: Joe Walmsley
For being attentive and discerning
within the UKMT Maths Challenge.

Year 11: Georgia Fitzer
For being eloquent and discerning

Easter Break

May Break


